
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

11/1(金) 晴れのち曇り 17.4 2.5 1,059.7 46,627 46,627 30,374 153.5

11/2(土) 曇り時々雨 15.4 0.0 177.4 7,806 54,432 60,748 89.6

11/3(日) 晴れ時々曇り 16.8 7.3 1,551.0 68,244 122,676 91,122 134.6

11/4(月) 晴れのち一時雨 22.6 7.5 1,947.2 85,677 208,353 121,496 171.5

11/5(火) 曇り一時雨 14.4 4.5 1,489.1 65,520 273,874 151,871 180.3

11/6(水) 曇り一時雨 14.0 0.5 631.1 27,768 301,642 182,245 165.5

11/7(木) 曇り一時雨 9.6 0.9 772.1 33,972 335,614 212,619 157.8

11/8(金) 晴れ一時雨 12.0 1.9 973.1 42,816 378,431 242,993 155.7

11/9(土) 曇り時々晴れ 12.8 0.9 435.3 19,153 397,584 273,367 145.4

11/10(日) 晴れ時々曇り 16.6 8.5 1,931.9 85,004 482,588 303,741 158.9

11/11(月) 曇りのち一時雨 18.6 0.2 1,287.3 56,641 539,229 334,115 161.4

11/12(火) 晴れのち一時雨 15.8 3.2 936.2 41,193 580,422 364,489 159.2

11/13(水) 晴れ 13.2 8.5 1,778.6 78,258 658,680 394,864 166.8

11/14(木)晴れのち時々曇り 14.9 8.8 1,782.4 78,426 737,106 425,238 173.3

11/15(金) 曇りのち晴れ 14.1 0.0 308.4 13,570 750,675 455,612 164.8

11/16(土) 晴れ 19.1 8.8 1,730.0 76,120 826,795 485,986 170.1

11/17(日) 曇り時々雨 20.3 0.5 398.5 17,534 844,329 516,360 163.5

11/18(月) 曇り 8.9 0.0 168.0 7,392 851,721 546,734 155.8

11/19(火) 曇り時々晴れ 7.0 0.1 470.6 20,706 872,428 577,108 151.2

11/20(水) 晴れ時々曇り 10.2 5.1 1,410.4 62,058 934,485 607,482 153.8

11/21(木) 晴れのち一時雨 13.8 3.1 641.7 28,235 962,720 637,857 150.9

11/22(金) 曇り時々雨 11.0 0.0 181.5 7,986 970,706 668,231 145.3

11/23(土) 曇り時々雨 9.7 2.4 944.3 41,549 1,012,255 698,605 144.9

11/24(日) 曇り時々晴れ 8.5 0.0 546.0 24,024 1,036,279 728,979 142.2

11/25(月) 晴れ時々曇り 11.6 3.5 818.6 36,018 1,072,298 759,353 141.2

11/26(火) 晴れのち一時雨 14.8 4.5 1,249.3 54,969 1,127,267 789,727 142.7

11/27(水) 曇り時々雨 14.5 0.0 281.4 12,382 1,139,648 820,101 139.0

11/28(木) 雨 8.2 0.2 214.3 9,429 1,149,078 850,475 135.1

11/29(金) 曇り時々雨 7.3 0.0 201.9 8,884 1,157,961 880,849 131.5

11/30(土) 曇り時々雨 7.6 0.1 202.3 8,901 1,166,862 911,224 128.1
℃ h 26,519.6

13.4 2.78 884.0

2.14 723.2

酒田松山１号(499.2kW)　　　発電実績 2024年11月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥38,895

  月目標値 ¥30,374

月合計 ¥1,166,862
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